ew i	PTO~1595	R

11-06-1998

U.S. DEI	PT. OF CO	MMERCE .	
Datont	and Trade	mark Offic	00
ratem	anu mauc	maik Omi	v

FORM PT	0~1595 N.C	Patent and Trademark Office
TS98-0.		
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100872367 documents or copy thereof.
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MON	G-SONG LIANG AND SHYH-CHYI WO	ONG Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing
		Company
		o
		Internal Address:
Additiona	al name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
	LJ	Street Address:
		H
3. Natu	re of conveyance	121 Park Ave. 3
X A	Assignment Merger	Science-Based Industrial Park City: Hsin-Chu Zip:
		Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
S	Security Agreement Change of Name	Country. Taiwan, 140.00
		
0	other	
Evec	ution Date: 8/21/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
	plication number(s) or patent number(s):	09/182760
	A 44isi a	where attached? Ves V No
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	umbers attached? Yes X No
1	me and address of party to whom correspon	ondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1
[cerning document should be mailed: me: GEORGE O. SAILE	
	ternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
111	Allia Addiess.	7. Total loc (57 cl R 5.41). 4-0.00
		Enclosed
C+	reet Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRIVE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
Su	reet Address. Zo montrogri Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
Ci	ty: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12	2603 8 .Deposit account number:19-0033
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO 1	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9	Statement and signature.	
		egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
	the original document ($Q_{i} = Q_{i} + Q_{i}$
		The world Sails who has
}	GEORGE O. SAILE	Market 10/88 Hg
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/1998 DMGUY	/EN 00000448 190033 09182760	
581	40.00 CH	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
>		· · - · - · - · - · - · - · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0190

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights				
	For X Application or U.S. Patent				
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner				
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:	Shyh-Chyi Wong				
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Shyh-Chyi Wong Type or print name of ASSIGNOR				
2F, NO. 12, Bamboo Village TRd.					
2F, NO. / 2, Bamboo Village TRd., Address Science Pork, How - Ohy Tarwan	Taichung, Taiwan				
Republic of China Nationality	Republic of China Nationality				
ASSIGNEE:					
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

OTP (Open Trigger Path) Latchup Scheme Using Buried-Diode For Sub-Quarter Micron **Transistors**

> **PATENT REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0191**